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,oQV<ir al ^<ib dc a<c' c-<]nc nH>' lc 
bLM>L jnL j <it>c_c n^>c- jnL ^ ^ac!-c al jTo-
<lr^'ra o-L ^ AL ^a-b Aj^ a-^st^d" orc ^ar^^r.

AL Jtrn.r^'’ 'd<Plc AT Lc
pb irib'[><:d^>c-jc- bFr^aJ11 ^o.F<in>c Ab jc--
n^^-d'bc Lc-L'bxic Aro^nco"jct 1972-r
<1L I_d LDA^cLfl^ Jff- 1, 1974-r.
C< CAL'bo-c Ab jcrflr"5 ^<]b dc 0o-b b<:bCF<]<:b> 
^aF<T[>c A^cr^^nTC bnLAb ^l<]'La^(: 
^drivh^nh ro-Kcwb c<a- bnLM><;bci>'drb.

^>L J<ib sn<]c-'rc <r:Pb r'^ov c1 2 * * 5 * * * lc bnu^-c
12 — crb bnL^b<;bDC brFQ.Jc CA^I>r^L^o-b

bnLAb ^<'bnjc .

<>^ct>^n'rc bLr^D>'LC Lo-l-l luj 
al ^<ib dc bnL^'ro- Aa>'

^>LJ<b sri<icrTc <]Tr<]<;bci>^c la 1983-r 
Lc-o^jr*1 rV^PCOFC^Do-” :

CLAnJc P>L j<b

A^^cron11 npo"-jnb , <][>c.c j>nb bLM>-
jnhj j)a(rc Ahjyn'rcrh .dq.c-'n>c tLLLDr
al av- j rc, ^Q.p<ir.

<ptc p>l J<b ^qborc

1. Aeao-<:bL<;bprc a< A,;bPaQ.‘;bn^r" o o.'fo-^
ALoCPL'dc ^o.p<]r A<Lc-<inc nQ-P^^nh 
op5 a'rnc n^nL o cLb d< bppp"^-1 <r<]Lc

2. bL?">tjnb <i>ec nM>" ^nL ^ al j'dnro-h
<ID<:bD<l!:bCC>nc fT onb Allb :
- cdbsoprb AbP^s^^r0 _dq.c"^ ab _d“

c-LP'rc <^'re-jnb AaP<c no^Q.'1 (t<]lc
bLM>onb Ab ^crQP5 P<b dc Ab j^dDTa-
<i>c.c nM>jnb ^ph PAM>onb 3 cr
AL 3crb ,

- bLP>L3nb al 3D<;bAc ^pr^opn'ra-
^ph PAM>L 3nb 3 O^DOLo-h Ab 30"b •

3. Ad^bC^^ 3nb 3Q.CT' ri>3c ^ph r^OPo-:
- 3a<;dn(:<:b<c-^<i3nb ? ^ph pal 3nb 3

n3nb 3 .^acr' a- AL 3<r[>At>P-
o.5 * o-^ LC.

- 3Q_crb p11 q.b a>nc n3nb al 3c->a>Pcl- 
<;dc-3rc <lL3 q.1 rv* al 3Ac SaLa-'p 
^ph p<:bc[>nprc 3Co-b al 3c-i>o-<^^'lc

3Q.<r' n>3C aL LPb'[>'Pcrb .

4. A<L<r<incnM>e3nb bLM>L3nL 3 ^p^b-
PI>ncrb AL 3crb j AL 3tr!iAcr3 j bLr!7[>r-
<1^'3"3 Ab 3rb'I>P‘LQ.<;bDa-b , Ac-L<;bD3L3 
AL 3CTb .

5. ap"-c-<]nc npo" 3fib bLH>c-3nb 3
PC0c-3nb AL 3^<fl!7>Pa-b Sa^t>PnTa crb 
>b DqPd>L 3flb Ab 3^I><:bCI>Pc .
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n(Tbb<;b

r^c !^a <bJc 
blVa,
^Q.^<rt>c l<lw 

<A ' :

D>AC D'L Do-^'a^LL CrT'L, DM>L^nrb 
Lc-lcrt^fi0 briLr^T0-^ Acr'>o, ^CLr^<]r
al ^<ib dc >pi>1t11jc c>o-b'b<Tb 
1, 1983-rc 1> 31, 1984-JC .

j'b J^b b ,

JOG" A, Ayb'c-C^n
rcr1' jcr
^>Q.^<r>c al ^<'ba
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Ab r^OOLC 0o-b b'L

cldLo- opt>cnao- A!;dn(:pnr^>c 
<iD<:bD<Aaai>P' n lc , bLr^>c rK^^n"
<lLj bPPc nopco"^nb . cldLo- [>p[>no-
A1, jc-<irib'>c So.LcrTc xiacr' cr cll L rb'[>PPc .
LcMjOW’ A^jA0 Sq.!^I>PPc PoA<PCTc 
A<]o-b LC , Ao5rc P'J^c-'T'-o- Sq.^Oc--
<;bn0Jrc o-L eo.qbPL aLLr^>ppc,
Acb CALAC DSA0- ao-b So.^Tb bJ<l<;bDJc
1984-r cb d<] Sab'OPCPP0 crpqnj
AoP* Lie, AL p<lb dnjc
CALAC Dcrb AL JO-b qdA<lPn<;bc-PPJc SaPO'11’ 
OPO^C^DF Ao^ a-^SP'LC So-IF o-q o-^SP- 
1 LC Ab P'd^Po^n11-jj .

AbjDqbo-b <qPb PP<q-cr<]nc nQ-Q.Pc C -dq-ct' cr
<]L i_d <]qpb pqbcpr<i^c Ab jAc ^Q.ppcna^c
<lDq o-qb<'Ja a-cAlF jnb PPP'Ja-<lqbDa- Ab jDSA
<iqpb F^c-pppr^aripv lc , <p<A'raa-qbs-
P^^oP0 <qbbPno-b . CLb d<! Pc bP^c.’LP 
A'lP_oc C’^c-Ld'-j PPPxic .

bPP^aPi1-jc0cpqb o.'ro-qb Ab jc;pf1ic
^P<]'P<1(rqbpPc ^PPnJc <1DP0' Q.qbDtrllc CP'L
Ca-pp<b pnb . Pbi)< 1983-r ro-sc>c
PqbP' Lc <lb PPPW^e' 0-Pq o-Pqb^o- -OCR Ab- 
pqbPqbcPc-pnqbqbnL jPc PDqbbj3c al oAc i1q.j 
<lqPb Pc nP^CPPLP11 aPd'- j P c PDqb b Ac o.' rcrqb 
AL jqbqbDc A('jTc. $5,000-Jc riP^J <lDcy 
AbPqbSqbCPPL" jnb nPPAPc Po-PPo-h AP°-- 
a.qbncpppc Sa_qbdnb vr0"_dc Sq-Px>j <iPc-pn- 
b ST0- _dc , $100,000-rb <Pr-PLPPJc td< 
DPSAAPP0-Q.qbC'Lo-b . PqbALL qPc.r CbdP 
Po.PPc jd'JCPPPc APPP" Q.qbPDPq LC .

p'j<pqbbp' lc qA i crqb al jcpnb s<rb pipsap
ALJbsp,rc npa^s^pq o-'p^^ PbPPTc^PbPP 
PPPcrcr , bPPc n<'PaQ.PLc C bLPPPJc C< 
bPPc n<iqbnc np>Jc , a.'ra-qb pqPb PA<,"^pn- 
<1c-ppc P'j<pqbbLoPqbpnb .

bnpPc Aqdncpnpppc Pq.ppc 1983/84-r
$40,898,000,00-PPPc $13,191,000, 

AL jc-0Pq PP'Lo-c An"jPc PlLj 
$27,707,000.00 bQ.CP< AL jctPIP5 PP'Lcr .

PPc_^ npf^P c~ AL Jcrflpf*)11 j _dq_PP< L<L'Lo-c 
AP'LC $29,978,000.00 (53->P), 
bo.CP< AL o<rPlPq PP'LC $14,603,000.00 
-crb D0-PntjJ: f,Q.PP"cL0P'rc OPer-
qbCPPn>c-j $12,185,000.00-PPPc (21- 
PS'L) bnPPc CLqrb $56,766,000.00, 
PqbP<bJ AdLPn^j <lPcrqbCPc PPo-qb<'JPLC. 
al oqdnc n°- o-b bLc np'pj<q crPc pqbpppqbc cl
Per. AjPqbP<^L crpnb S'Lcrb <b PPnqbAQ.PjPDJ 
AL jqdn>c PPPjP^CAe^oP*1 .

bnLPPc ppec ripnj" j o'LPb djc To-^ecc.- 
ppcc i984-r, nc J<ca rirb ,
AqdPePqbncr bnLPPqbCPPqb pA<^A'rp^c. 
AQ.ppqbnrcnp'paQ.qbcPc cpl ro-sccc Aq.p- 
<lqbnTc jio.^ KL'LC PPL JPb SqdP'Pc bP- 
Pc flPP^a^ Jrc .

bnLFLc LrPP4)Lj<]c ^qbbqbOqbPP' Lc L.P' o-b 
bnLM>PPcrb bnLPPa-Tc APcrL lc n C A< 
dfTsCaP‘t <\LL^ nc PfP LA,
1983-r. c<ppnpp>c AaP<ao-<iqbc'racr 
qdA<p,ye-orc, •ypo'-jnjj bnLPPo-q r^ Aa-
ppc n<]cLPq o-5r<L^c .

LA 1983-r bnLPc Aqbj3' JjP' LC bnLP<lqb-
Dqb^nb . i_3 p'r?jc cdPqbDPPq' jnb
bOLPTC <L cb n'La-b j3q.^'Uc <q O.APCPPLP 
PPSflPqbDqbpPc .

pnAfir, bnLfic xprr bnLPPqb0P'rpc 
^Q.ppc-apnc bDLPnp^^pc, pi,ori<cJc 
><lc FSjVJ'j Pqbd^P'rPc q_^ I o"qb ALo-
c-PqbDAo-q o-b CdP^D^pn11 .

^qbbtP,;bnc-jJ << <Ac_c LA 31, 1984-r, 
Ab r3c-PlPq PPb dc rcr1' C'LC CAPerP' Lc PPPl
p< rb ppc rirpn Ab p<pc'jqbnc jct Pa- 
1, 1984-r. rsc r< pp0-c-^P'd"^cr Ab P- 
<PCflPPPqb CAPP^^cr L<Lnb d'Pc Do-c .
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XiQ-r^^r A1, '=d<^b dc So.Lo-'L

bnLfLc

doAs'ic rasc'L

Sq.^c
A<oc-Cr<nc j

o.' ro-'6 A1* oC<;bDc 
<D,;bD<LVbDc 
<<: aAnc n^c

AL jAc SQ.Lo-'rc
nc

^Q.C-ri^C Lo-^bh SA^ J 
Lo-^c

P o.[>b'(r n.r'c 
So.,:bdnb s<rniic 

A<:bbQ.Ab'<;bnc-rLFLc





AQ.^ru-o^ bi_rirt>^'c_ JD

AL ^<lb dc AQ.rl<lL‘:b[><’ LC AL
>"onb <lH!'TcDo-b LP' crb o.'Fo-^ Ab jC- 
Pncrb <L Lj <D<:bD<Lb Scrb .

cl^ ro~<:b al ^cpn11

A^Aoq r t>^pb pr al ■pCPnc (r&r)

A-dAc.^ r [>'LPb DF Ab p<]b dc PaOb’cr
al jCPnc^n0 npaQ.<;bDc bo.cr Ah^c-FP5^- 
<bd‘t^c Ab^nvjnh. caa Ab^aPo 

qbc\jnr'_dc AaP<Lrnjc Po.>!rb s*1 j<pp 
CD^C Ab on CT-FAP'oAd^on 1><o^c Ab - 
oc-i>p<iQ.,;d,i-orc «pDo<Fio'rc Dn Aa.p<]Lrn 
dc <lPc-<:bPPQ' Q.';bC'Lo-b ^Pcr'VAnOfToJ 
CaQ. AL . Ab oJc <IPc-qbPPn'Uc
Ab^O'-oo- Ab oVhD^h PaO^h S^cr ?3- 
>SDAQ' a'La-b ^Pc-^PAflCOP'o.^ Lc . PPOcrc 
AL o< Ai>Pn'r°-o-b a' rcrqb ^PeP^bP^^D^, 
ppb j <3^ p‘;bc>^n,ra o-b , cx'ra o-b ,
<L i_3 al nbPnT* a-b .

o.1 ro-* Ab oCPL^ Ab-dPn (HAP)

q.' i AboCPLPoc Abppnb dc <ci>p<ion 
Po-^nd11 AbPP^aALC a' rcyqb Ab ocr!>PL-
p<rb . al ob sb'Cnno^onb $30,ooo.jc
np^-od <] P^bp0-Q.l;bDcrb ; Po.b dDAaQ.Ac AFa- 
Po.t>^b dA' crc O^D^P" Q.qbDc FP^a-^FFh 
Ab-nop^anD11 , Abppc>pqb t'-a. hba>< 
<L<r<cL'W:b C'- crLcr IPPOo- FlPJCll'11’
CAo-'LG 20->S'Lo-b <]Pc-<:bC><1'OO-. C>cl
Ab^qbCF^nVbDc o.' Fcr<;b Ab o<r>pn‘:bn.<]<r<:
<1L I_d A<crb PLcr^fToJ Abo< AoPFlcrlln
o.' Fa-^ <P<r<:bPa<]Vbpa-rc .

D>D<:bbAc Abo^Q-b <1^ PA^FI (SCHRP)

OD^bA' AoD^bFo-b ^ph PA^mPL^ AbP^ 
CFPaaqFPc f>Q.F!7ndc a'Fo-qb AL oFlb 
<qpb pqba>qddo-Pb Ao^p^^-c-^noyda-n . 
FIPSAPC AbPqbCFPCLaqbDc $5,000.00-Jc 
Flp^od Ab ob SqbCPnb STa oc , [>P!^FPnTao 
SQ.^>pn'raoc . al o FcrFr<iqbqbc'Lc
<L I_3 <^Jqbqonb 60-o-b I>'bCcroJ-C <1L I_3
OQ-P<irQ'crdcrq oDb C1" crLo-b FPFcrb.

AL oDqbo-b <]DqbD<LAo-q 0-b o-FAPD (NTRPP)

AboDqba-b crO.APn AbPPOP^a5 FPqb AL oF 
<do- <DqbI)<]q o-dc-qbDoc ( 1975-'dc.nrcr'L<T
So.b'Fcr d crb ) crF AP" Q.qbnCFPc L«rL od So.^
IPPFAo-'lC <P'L, <lFJ'rc , ocl'LC OP'L <1Lo

AL oJc CPJ'L <lqPr<lPCFPAd-c <]p'rc . <IDqb- 
D<lqbpo- <lP(rqbPqbCAo-'LC Ac_'L <]Pc1Pn'Loc 
AcLe>nb>’>a^qbD,:b . AL J>< AoPn'nn o.' Fa-qb 
<Pr%c CF<]qb<rq cr<lqbDqb PFb DqbF'L"o <]qPb CFP
Fl'rao-b <!L I_d <DqbD<IPnAo-q Foc PIPnnbFO
qb'rcDqb. Ab jc-FPq P<lb dc AbPe'LPc a-FAqb 
Z)rb cqbpcilc <ip<rqbppn'uc <iPDo<iqbcAc-nn 
oFlb .

Ab oAc <DqbD<lqbCFPc 

<PPb ^r<qbPLPc <DqbD<LAc

AL oc-FFq P<lb dc Ab oc-FqbnFl LC <Dqb0<LSa-
al oo- <PDo<i'rnc-orc bo.cr ALoc-FPfiic
LitL'Lcrb <ID<lLqbqbpnb , AbPqbC>q-onb ba.CF 
Ab o^FPq P<]'La-. AL jqbPa Q-qbnc Fl' LC <DqbD- 
<lqbCI>Pn'LC <IP'bJc AbPqbpFlb Po_b dDA0-a.crb 
Ao5Po-b qbC'jnr,o-b o. Ab oqdnqbFqbDqb qbC'dn- 
Pb Pt>na-b , Aoc-iAF^onDn [>Z)qbbb dA' a-o 
Po.b dDA^O-O0 <lDqb0<llc-[>qbc Cqb0c otcrb , , 
DqbD<lPPonb I>< j^c Ab oDqbo-b <]qPb FAC n<!c. 
[>qbpnb <iDqbD<]qbCFnc nqbc cqbDc . AboA cd<i 
<lDqb0<lqbC[>nqbc CqbCTc qbt>PSPCt>PLPc Lcrb p 
crPb q. c~ <lb Ar^jD1 Lie.
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C

AL ^bo-h 0,:bD<L{rb o-[>APnc

A'-oDW OD^DOLA0 o-OA^O^0-a^D 1975 
So.^I>^A^c . o-OA^C^a^D'1 n'LC 

A^nV’pfT LP' Q-b :

1. !;bC'jnrc al jVrKP0-^^ jrc <p<r,:v?- 
Q.,:bcrcrb <ip^<:bPAna>jnb

2. a.' rcr<’b Abo,;bPLPc Ab jCP^a^ orc 
<ip^paa<;bcra-b ^Pc-^PAPnsnor0 .

CLb d< Ab jD<:bAc KLPIDV daa-c 
KL’Lr'-j Ab jcrRP''P<d>C[>P'LC 1974-7.

ALAC^PC AL jAc :
- KLPPV d"^ Ab jc-D><;bC>'dAo-c Aja' xic

( 1965-1968-0-)
- xjq_P<]^ KL'Ljdc Al jc-[><:bCI>PACT-c (1969 

1973-jc )

^o.Pc Ab jcrfiP'r0- bLrb-D>nci>rPPc o*- 
dolixpc^jnb <PVbnL-jrc <iPc-<;ba>paQ.<:bD
DAa CLO-b .

AL jD^bA Cb d<l ^P'^j <D‘:bD<LAc AL jc-AP 
^ p<]b dc Ab J^dn^o- ^rPo-^^'J' LC .

p^[>pb son^b^ ^nb Ab oc-apc

^a.P<r AL JC-AP^ P<lb dc AbPPaa,;bDc Po.b - 
dP<:Po-Q.Ac pcLppb spnrQ.rc Ab j^APcr^'r'crh
A<c-^<3nc np<xb al Jc-[><;bna-b o^np^jn
abP^PP0-Q.<;bDc pcLPPnJc oL i_3 po^nripna-
<lpPPa'aqbDc . CALb PTh CPPLPC Ab ^CPfl- 
b Pcrb Po.PPa-b <lD‘:bD<]p°' CLq LC P^t>PqbPna-c
Ab jc->qbcpnc npnb sra-b cr o.r3Aaaqb
Ab oCAPcr' a- <IL I_D Lc-Lo-b <D<,;bPjnb 56.1
nnpqbPLPr b^o-" AuJ<rAo-qJc Lc-l'Lo-. 
bo.cp< al jc-APq p<ib d'rc ®mc-6c p'jc-npp- 

CLQ.qbDc <]DqbD<lPn'L_oc <lDqbD<lPnTC qPDT>P
n'rc rpb crro^cpn"-jP' 2->sjc np^od 
<ippi, c-r<iqbnc qPDTt>pnTo-Crb . cal
<]PPb jo- AL j< <!PqbP<CI>cr'b
x>cxP<]r <ipqbP<iqbcppn'L <ippb cr<"c-j<]p^'rLc 
P^ AbPb bQ-<xPaaqbPc A'LP^C P'rPnePPCO- 
(ToJ ^Q-PPr Ab ^<rAPq P<lb d°-^c CMHC-d j
^Q.P<r Ab J^APq P<lb dc Q.C-JC'bo-b PP^oAlh 
Cb d^)'L AL j<rAPx>c .

CAllb <]TPncrPqbPL' LC A^AC ^PPSPHraP 
Ab J(rAP'ra^c . Cd^'L C< Ab j<r!>qbC!>Pc 
Ab jqdnrPPc-qbc CqbDc <lLj -caPc Ab JC-AP-
'rjDc ppocp^^nh . <ipqbp<qbc>pn'rc ^q.p<]
Ab jc-APjrnpc <ipqbqbfTJrc .

<1PPCPC <lP<:bP<ILAc AL

Ab jeAPq p<]b dc Ab oqdnqbP<: rpc <IDqbP<lLqb 
^P11- jd-c Ab ja-b A'LPcr Jio.^ P<la- ^aP<ir .
<iptc <iqPb PL<rqbPnb <ipqbp<iqbcpp°-Q.qbPc 
ppb^n^jr11 <ipqbp<iqbi< <p^pa-Q.<;bc'Lcrb . 
Ac.b Pal>b-b M>CPo.P<]Paa'rL A' LC, c< 
PPP^o-^SPr^0 . Ab j(rAPq P<3b dc A'LPcrb 
Per Ab rxrPPPPLP1’ APc SaAPPcr _DQ.e' tr 
SarpqbpqbPLPc ppp^o-^sn <pPPq.o-plc 
<pqbppqbcr^c .

p^ ^Pc-ppnc

Ab JcrPqb<c- Q. A<qbqbpnb PL Lj Al ^bAh -
Scrb Lcrqbbb SATaaAPqbqbPnb So.qbd DT" ^>c 
Pq JPqbPAPqbc-<; LC ^o-c-' a-, AL Jb PPAC PP- 
pqdQ.rc <Pi>qd^rLj. P'1 ^PAPP" jn1-o, pl^ 
Pb <rL AV AP" onb SaAVb^ntj AL j-
c-AP'r^P . tb dP^ ^^PP< LPL'L^C PP^qbP 
qbCPPqb.

Ab jAc q^c P^APPCc-PPhc

So.PLcnPTLLC AeTc PP^PPLAc AL jAc 
qt'rc pav cqbPL' lc dpqbc cqbpnL j . PdA- 
PPC nqbCPb b'o-AP'bP1 LC dP^c Pc Ah r)Ac
1982-r So.rpb b°-crqbct>prp^ppc cb dP
Sq.c nPqbPLTc Pcrb qtqbqbPc-Lc APcrb CPb PC 
PPPcr PAP^^-^nCPa-P^PC „ So-PPPPe-' cr'rc
PPc-^P'n7>c AbP^CP^oC CMHC-d°'_oc .

Pb P b c_b So-bcrCPP PtTX) So.Pn<: (EOM)

PbPb'L^b PqPb Pb bao-APtr' ^5C Ab SeLPf1!
faPP0 ppPqbcpPL' n lc al rb d'b" onb 
al jAc pqpb pqbcppnb STa ila a al jnpc
AjP^PP'c-y" jrc ALoPqbAc Po.t>Pc tb dP 
Sa bcrPCPc'LPc A1, jPA0- q.Ac SaPAPCl'PC 
PPPo- PPPqbCPPLP'JPc .
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c
.3

cLb d<ic- <ibr,b‘LcLb ^pr^or^6 opc-^^- 
CO'LC bDb'>"Jnb CMHC - d^c KLHDV dc 
So.^'r^c ; ^an<< L<L’L^J <lD‘:bD<]Lxic 
Ab .

i><^L^rb SQ!ba-a>r<]c-.oc So-^hc (eerp)

C"Q.cCt><;b <Pcr,:V,;bC>'bD^O'^o- CMHC 
da_Dc , ^ph r-A^n <lLj
Al jAc <3c C11 o.c-<:dQ.rc Aj^jc W^ScOVdo. 
rc <Dt:bD<]LAc Ab oAc . CLADJcrll<:b
<;bc>r<i^c aljAc c>q. Q.qbDc,
D<An<r;bj<,:bDc bL^^[>c.><;bn,■-jrc c< <3^'rc
^pr^or^v bacr<:bDc bi_rb'[>^acL<;v^\k!c .

al j>p<:b.Dc <ii;pr<i<:br;^nc

a'-jD^ ^pr^v^no1* <ipc-<:br":bc>'
A^D%AC <lD<;bD<ILAc r'AP'^^r 

^oP' dD'o-^'daP0 Aj<rTc A^o Abjr 
T^'PLC. <LLjcCI>,;b <1P<Aj<1Pq' ct-^ jPc 
<<:bbPncrb AdLPDo-h AjA<1Pc n^Oh bacrrJC . 
<bPbt-ob Abj ^PP^OP'JP^ 110-q.Jc Ahj 
c-t>^f)c L<rLTnjc SaLo-^y" jJ A<Icrb Q>Jcr.

-oclc*c Ab.p^riPTa^c So.,;bdni: p^cpn

CPo. Po.[>^a-b <]Pr-PLPC!>' n LC ^>q_c"C
al jcrriPTc So.<;bdncpnsT°-crb ob c.L Ab tpnb 
ST^a-h So.Ab CPnb S'ra o-b , <lD<:bD<lLAc 
AL jAc ^ph PLC rKIP'a^ jPc . CaQ.c- dPc-^h 

X.Q-P^ KL'LoC .

i>D<:bb<ibP>ncr al oo- Po.b dc^^pn

C>a. Ab jctPIP^ P<b dc o-[>A>PPa a.* LC A_dAc 
Po.b dCb ST^crh OD^bh dA' cr. Cl0* Q_C <]Pc-t’b — 

^cuo^ch ^Q.p<|< L<L'Ljdc .

yp^c^^ r>c
Abjyn'p^ \>a-h iqb pnAd 1983-r *«

bnLjPc A^DV .ot'Jcr^S^

p^o-pp'1 r 67 24 43
qpp^CC ^or 66 34 32
P'Lo- 118 71 47
b'PpC AT 74 45 29
A'bj' 0- 239 41 198
OPADF 18 10 8
ScrP^' r 55 11 44
Ab _Dcr' r 123 51 72
pj rpr 46 18 28
<' o-^ir 150 83 67
rnLc^r 109 23 86
^bOPADT 32 12 20
So-pjpr 55 15 40

bfi'-jp0 1, 152 438 714

brL>Pc al jc-n.Pf*ic ^[>^c $9,266,000
PPc-<;bCl>Pc 1,483,300

PfPb d'L PP <rn<Sc->c 7,783,500

1. Ao^m" ^rc Ab jc-D^OPc 1983-1".
2 . Ab jAc Weber. Woofenden-^j ^dc-f'D^ .

cpp^c^i r <n>0npnc t>a-b b'L

bLP!^l><:bf.ri<]VbPc Q.JcLAb'!:bC>P'LC VP^tjr 
op^opo^jD<:bDc ^Q.^i><;bnf'c Ahjc-np'pi)

(1) c»'b15pprb Aync-ripnrTP<ivbCT^
O q-APLPMV LC

(2) SjLSOP^bD AbjA^c AhjcrlPASo
(3) Ao.p<n»<,L«r<Po- bPPnnpAc
( 4 ) Ac-SAP(ilc A<c-<innPAc iOCL<rc A1, jc-fl-

P'Pa crb AclP^TIT0- crb J ,
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c.

At c-<W^c <<; ab r^L^nTc Aa_ri<in.!7c nQ' £>c b-sir^nn^n11
'bo^spoc-^^n"-jrc 1983-r o-jaP^p'lc , 

r o.^<]b ^3Q_c*c al oC!:b<c-c-<r<]<:b<: l- 
tC t^riPj APO^ ^Dc-b'LC'LlC. CLb do 
bppncc>pnb s'ro-h ^ pa^c'<icr':bDc cdbs 
p<;b<c-c-<]paa,: o-^ lc ^Q.p<]^ilr A<c-c-<]nci>-
P <]c-c ODcr jDQ.(rt>';bnf'b AD>Pcr ,

Ab JC-O5 AX0 C-<IPC

r>«7 - 1983-84-r AL jcr>‘;bCt>Pc

SaPr- Lo-v - AL jDqbA Weber
pcxc sexc aoscop qt-XX

DxicrPPq r 6 5
qppqbeq ppr 10
Psbo- 10 10 5
bTqbPCA' r 5
Aqbj' cr 15
pi>pac or 2 5 3
LcrPL' r 10
Ab oc-' r 8 5
p1 rpL r 8
<* a-qbir 10 10 5
So-pjpr __ - - __ _5

bn° jrc 46 18 50 23

lla aJc npL od pp'rc $9,912, 100.

o.'ro-qb Ab ^(!;pnc <b p^oxx11 b^o-P'lc 
tp^cj' r>o-, AclP^pclp^c.11 bao-ppc c< 
Clio- a' <c-^<laP<]<;bprc CLo-^FL'1.

dD^D^L^bo-h crOAPfi0 APPIPCX1 LC Cllcr
a' rcr'’bC<:bn< <L cr^POQ-P^pn13 TP^CjfLa-.
1983-r, 28 Ab J3AC a->A<:bCt>P' LC C^o.- 
24 A^bj' 0-, LPb Ab JC-' r PL Lj PCLr^h 
oca- 'bXA^r zwpp'rj . bPPcn<P'LC 
cb d< c< Pc-b b^o-^ o.' r^epn^L*3 bo-p>jc 
A^A^f r t>'LPb Df AL jCPfY <1L Lj q.' ra-qb 
AhjtPLP^ AbPPn. Cb dflja^ Ab otPLP 
nn^b^c^ ^p13 p^cx^-c-Pc-ppc 1983 -o'J 
cr^n^od <irp^c npsAPcxpc .

AdLPfirJD o.' I o'qb <JPc-nCC>P(rP<rPPc A^bjer
SXA^fj OPP13!^. O* i^V^CXP0
AdLPn^ PPPAjPP^^PCOLj^ Lie ppa<L
Oj3<lqbeAcrLPCl><rPP<;b .

_Da-(rc AL J<rriP'rc

j3Q.<rC>qbn("'o-b bLPcna^c AbPqbeXjnb , 
Off- x>ac_c ALJ(rllP'rC AaPPqbn'rc A(rSqb-
cxpc cd^qbDqbeLqbc eA,lQ.qbpnb op>^ilqb. 
C^o. A<" cr<inc nPC[>PPqb Aqbba-ALqbn.oc 

plLj Al^o-h dc bnnexb^nb 
Ac-sxLc.b bao-qbnexb jnb bn'Lnc-Jrc .

PPTC AL -DC-XfV Pqj<a-b <]qPr<b b^cr^P-
pn0^, ^0.4^ aXc-lpt^ Saqbdnepf'ic 
<SLL^ APcDAo-qa-b <lP^Pnc <PTC e<o- 
$1,045,000-a-b A(Lb ba o-Pet>PPc .

* !4a^<iar, Aqdxt>qbAc bnLXcL'Lc p<r
Ac.Pb b^o-p' LC Ab Jcrl>pnb Lcrb p'bo- qd<rx>c 
rcnLCc-'rJ qdCr.oc o'-l^ c^^l^ <'o-i>r 
e^^L^0 , A1- 3c-0q Ab SAC Lcrqbb Sqba>c.'LPc 
i984-r, al jc-D>qbci>pr<iq jnb i985-r.

PDq o-qbqbDcLjppqb <L ^b nTc fV[>xnpno-b
A^s^neo1 lc , plLj aXc-qp^c Sa^>o-r
Ac-SqbnC>Pc-jIT P1-c.b Sq.^T'-o. ALq jc 
t>aqbPM>no-b Ac-sqbnet>p' lpc 9 Sq.^c ^q.- 
c-' o-lqb^nb A<rsa<qbDPPc .

al So.M>o-q rb A^SAPn>qbc eqbDqb
Aqbj'cr xb et>c n<iqbc eq rpqb. x^dbcje- 
D>PLc-qbDqb c°-q. orrx0 b<Lnb d'LP^c 
CAL'L^c AcrSAP Jc <Pd-PnbLrb PPr-PLX 
y'-jj bPPc nppao.q o-pq lc .
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Ao.r,<ini7>^c bLrH>^'c

A'-JC-QP10 tlo-i^Tc cl’To-'11’
Ac-S<:VLa-nb ^Ja-‘:bM>cr<;bna Q.rJ<ll;bC'rc A°-q.Ac
a^s? ATo- A^s^^n11 <ii>ec nH>o-q rL j a^s- 
qbPnb CLb do-'L <I^PQ-^<:bSQ.rJ<lot;bDc .

A^bo-A^^ro0 AaW bnLaclr
Ac-S^DOc-^’LC Abjc-nPTc, AL oc-~

rb j, SaM>a-<: n o. A<:bbQ.Ab'';bn>c 
<Tb PAC n<]P LC A^bj' cr Ac-S':bn';b^<;bPc

r Ab ^c-ripno-h bLPOo-^rh i>pi>o-b 
lp' ^b AcrSqbnt>o-<]qbDJc opePnc^ncopp0
L<Lnb dc A^bo-Ab-^ncfiph d'r o-c . Ln
d_djqbpqb <'o-^procAtr^ c< At;bbQ.Ab'qb(:-
P^'-L CaCL.

CLAndc

CLAndc A<c-c-<l<"<rPPJc: 1983-r, PPPa-c- 
Pc- Ao.p<iri<ic-eb baa-fi<]qb‘:-o-<]<;bDJc . La'Q.n<i<’b
tp^Cj5 n>c a' ro-<:b al J(:<:b<<Lc-<IP0•Q.I:bp, lc 
b<Lnb dc al ^dnr"<yb pd^doa"o.Tjnb 
C< T^cLPCOP^ CLo-11 f> Ab ^bPPT" ,

p<c-c-,;n>c

al j^n'r >o-b pdar 1983-r.

bnLorc Ab jDqbc -ol'JcrqbL'\c

qbLcr ' DPP 158 88 70
ajc-Cq pr 41 11 30

r 71 32 39
Pq APa- 175 59 116
b'Pqbecrq r 125 21 104
a.E>Lcr 54 4 50
nppq ppr 36 28 8

bnL ^>rc 660 243 417

bf]c-^rc al jc-rpiY Pq.[>Lc $6 ,020,000
pp^qbet>pc 
prpb di pp ctRP^>c 5

543,500
,476,500

pp^c-^r <t>c.cnpnc >crb b\

Ao.p<iri!7-c na Ac a<l c-<inc npnc

p^t>LPb<lLj <]pbbCLo-'rCrb
AqbbaAb't;bntri<]i;bTpC, 1983-r Ao.p<iri^>c 
bPPaQ.cn<iPi lc. p^c-^r -DQ-C-^ Ac.t>na>- 
<l^<ippc Ab Jcrfipnnjc: <lLj Wc.^n^Q. 
^nj <it>^c npc n--pt6 cix^^ppo- Aei>- 
(TLQ.P<,:b^rc . ^bA1- LL L(lb bflLPCOPP^ Co.
ALJc-firc Ac.rs'La^c ^ APcr ^o- 1983-r. 
c<o- bnLn<Lirc PDo- ^o.c-'raa- al ^tri^La-p
qbDc ^ph , Q_c“<lb Ab Jpb SL Lfl'crT
L(rb pPC . I

c»'L^prb <q a-APn^cpp^ir al 
Rb S^.c . l>crb Gcrt>qbC[>PPqb pdar 1983-r 
al jAc cila- Q.ASqba>et>qbpnb plLj qb^nr 
ADqbo<rqbnr'Lie plLj qb^nr <do-i>nrprb
PPP0- Q.q Lie Q.C-<]b _DQ.C-b AI^RPV jDq Llc ,
CLb dP qbt>PSqbCI><c-crPc-'LPc 1984-JC 
np^od, cLq rb ^o.4c Ah^c-RPri'r11 qb_onr
AP^c-PnOPPV Lie OPI>'Ja:PqbDo- C^eLcr
<q q-APoppv lc pcL[>^crRpnnjc .

pb Pb bao-q ^ qPo<Lq ^rc-qbPnb Ahjc-R^0 Ae- 
rsic AL jcrRPq PPb d" J AQ.PPqbn'rc CLDLo-
A^ppqbnrpro-Pc-q lc p<c-(rqr a'-jcRpixiji
PCt>c Db dc Dlq Aqb>PPPq o-qbSI>c.'Lc-qbDc PLj 
AcPPimj'1 pqpb PL4irQ.pp^q jnb a^dia
So.^I>P"c-PPnTnJc , Pb P b ^ c_b La.b b crqbC[> 
rplc, Ab jc-RPb SQ.qbdneqb<Lc-ppnTc, 
Sq.c npqbPL'rc j So.b->b b°-o-pn'mjc . Ac.- 
rvLcc[>qb AaPPqbnqbc npq cTPq o-pqbpc- i>qbprp 
al ^RPq ppb do"b al J^t>qba><"c-ppnnjc, 
PDqbDPqbei>pn'rnjc plLj q.1 ro-qbepnnjc .

Q.r<Tqbcpnnjc-c-, D'Lo.q4;rppc ^a.^%n> ca! 
o.? ro-qb al jeprr pqpb p^o^pp^^n"-jrc. 
elo. AbPqbei>ppc eL <rLc pp"c-qr - a'lpc
bTqbec-qr, pcopqb qbLa-7DPr pl i_d pa>pqb
pqAPr. ebdP Anei>ppc c^l11 19 np- 
SAbjP^n"jrc . CAlnr prPnrpc APen^r 
Ab drrLt>a-l a^O-T1- Lc C< Ab jol>qb<"^q O-- 
qbM>crPqbDqbSI»c 1984-r.
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Ao.r^ntrC^c bL.rt'O'Wc.

PaO^cfl^n^ I>ej-b b<:b

i983^r A^riDr^L5 lc pQ.i>^njc 
<rj'rnjc A^riD^n^n" jo- A^baAt-^^ <v-
i^bCo-'P'1'x>c jQ-<r' cr , _ocLcrc bnLf^'Pxu
<br,be-o,*j PcLOt-o-h <Dj<<:hCAeLAaan<lqb^n 
poc cc n«TQ-Q.n<]vb,onb . jC<Tb Pa>^crn^n-
C<: cr<1cr<: LC 1984-r ajo-T^r'LC POc CPCI> 
j^jPO^?^^ , PPOo-cr A^bo-A^^ 
CLAnJc J0-o-Pr^rWV LC <lLj
Pa.^c OD' cj-<'bC>c >PC>c-LJc <Tcr^l>^b<
ALPIDT0'o-^S^c-5 a-<lclpr!7>c . <]L I_3C C><:b
jo_c-c ^cl^^cAo-^ r o'Lcipn'p^o-h ^p^'bc- 
^^,"^cicC C< OT^a-^MPtr5 O-^D^ 1984-r, 
PP<3o;c- a' To-^ JQ.^C AbJcrn^rc <PrVC- 
ri<i<:bc.'Le<;bDc ^o-O^ro- vrqbP^nra-b .

pp^c-11 r ,Ab jc-t>‘;bC><c' cr<]Pc

Sc^PP-
<li;bCI>Pc

La-Vb-
SqbCI>Pc q'bc-t>a>p

<;bLo-co<r 14 20
Ab jc-Cpt 5 5

trer 6 11
<s AOo- 10 8
bT^e'er5 F 4 18 31*
Q-IPPo- 5 — —

bn^ jpc 24 46 67

X SaPTa jc J<P

1983-r Ab jc-O^n" jPc , 24 PclA<1PCc1c 
<DqbI><]lb SAC Ab LC . So.La-'rc
<]lLj ajA<ipc nqbPn<iPLcrTc jc At>rL>'lc 
cila-11 Ft>j" j ajnb .

CLOLo- A<3o-b PMdA^' LC 'dPT^o- l>P!>o- 
A<]crb Ct>' cr'rc Dcrb , SaP<]^b O P <3VbDo-J<1-
w. ^bopspnsp' lc ALJc-ri^ SaP'r
<i: rKi^PCP0-o.'1 Lie jq.c7' a- Ab jc-ripnc
bPPc CKP^d" jrc <ipc d^Cj^p" jnb . c<
Ab jAc 'bjACc-qj^^ Lie ^PS^C^PP0 'bj 
nr ScL^Oo-'bOfKiV Lie CC»'L<5PPrb <t;aA
PLP^^P" OLC.'Lc-i:bDc .

<ilLj $427,ooo-r p5j^cpn11 s'ro-b
jnb , <iTb PAb b^erPn11 s'L‘"o-L j 

SQ.‘:bdnlPnb M^o-h J jalc CLDLa- 1983T 
<D<;bnCt>jDPPc .

<D>c.c npnj l>crb bqb

w o^bnTv ci>nc o-^ lda1q.p<c no* o-^ 
A<;bP<Lo-pc>lc.n' lc A^p<i<;bnr‘n<]pQ-Q.<;dc-jPc 
Ab jeQP'p<]b dc Clio-, JQ-C10 Ab jc-riPTc , 

<1L I_3 jQ-ec Ab JC-LPTC Ac/M.

Po.[>^c AA^PLj^O" jPc <1l I_d A^bo-Alr-
ntbCj<<:d^[>'rnjrc Ab jcrfip^ p<ib dc cilo-

lc jq.c-s jc Ac-SArp^i'jnb
AbPKI^D'jnb jQ.dc bnLPT°-o-b'. OL 
p<"^<:r[>c p'rpnvbnf''1 n<ac.>,: jnb pppo- 
bppnc nypv c5 lc, c>a APiDjPPnrp^T 

i>iprb n" jrc lLLrp'ro-b p^Pq-PP 
fK* _dq_c-c bnLPTcc dLLr!r'r,Ltrb .

PLTc-^lr, AaPPlo-OCncr P'1 o.AlCLP^o.T
<<c A(Li>^bn>'rcn<iLLfiPLLC a^c-^^Do-. 
clo. <]qpb AbJc-riP':P<]bdc c<
APnt>cr‘’bnc no-po^hp1- jQ.dc al jc-lptc
Ac.I*1 S'L0-a-b * Ab jPJl^O^ A^rsn>c C5cl 
Ac.t>Q.P<lc OP'r^a5 LC _oa.lLj AbjoriPTc.‘ 
Ab j(rb >vbni>Ljnb , a.'rv'*
Ao<lqbP<'"c-PCLP,"Q.<;bDo-b PTh PAaPP^pnh
jclct' o' .
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bLr^^J

cAilb a<c_ c-<ic n<'ra q.^ ^rc ? al ^<id
Clio- Allb ^ph r^Lc-<:bDc :

(1) Ab^bc C^pn11 Ac-SAV C;bpnb J Ac.(,‘S>
bnc^r-o-h Ayn' rb cAilb
DPr^>Lc n^P^Q.5 O-^ LC Wb A1 s><rnfc 
Aq.p<ltc ^ph p^PLo-'r o-b bo.ci><
Ab JC-QP5 x>aP<l< KLCI'Ljj .

(2) AbPV, So-^dn^j ^boPLPrb'-
D>^nb a Jc DPQ<1V J CP><:bn-
>c:Jnb Aof'SW' ^Q.^'O- CAllb DS- 
D>Lnc DP0- Q.15 crO^ LC s>a.rc AL jc-flP'r cr 
A^n^ p<^ripn a-v Lie,

jnb Aoi^sb dc Ao-pori^'r 
A<:bc-pci>'rb bo^ L'tc -oo.^ bfiLP'r^.

cAilb <]>^nnp(*ic <iTbPLnc-jrc p^c-po- 
<LtnbD<:b. rj'jo-<’bs[>aP<iPiAic AbJc-rLPnnjc
al rb ^'bcr^n0-or11 oPTo-^ ATPo-'bc-^n" jrc 
CdbSl>Prb A^^P^" c-PCOP^ j3Q.cr' a- AbJ- 
^npnc <D>cCi>o-'mjc av o.'r o-!;bs>c-':bD<;b,

TIT FOa-

Ab j^n'r0- [>a-b phaq 1983-r

bn^jrc Ab jDV ^CiJcr<;bSc

Aqb^3npr

^chpcb^r
^^.bpcbjjr
PA AcrPPC
c^ ppr

132
158

8 9.
68
51
75

67 65
82 76
26 63
29 39
22 29
22 53

bnLjrc 573 248 325

bn'-oP0 al 
PPc-^OP*1 
PCPb d'L PP

J<rriPhc

oflpe>c

Pcx^ $5,378,700 
463,100 

4,915,600

r>o- <it>c.npn^ i>a-b ^b

VD* Oo- A^CDPo-b PCLo-b ^ paplc c 
1983-r, [>dcr'L:

(1) o^d^d^c ^crb <p%>^bf]^rc
(2) o^ePc-^n*1 n^c join f’a.Dp^n.pnn
(3) <JD<:b3<i<:b3c _odrb <p«r,:bPAPnvbnc><r- 

^n11 , Tn5 n>c Ac.fs'Lc ^p13 cao-'Lo-,
(4) AW I)c IW Aboc-flP'La- AaPP^fl0 

Ai;bbQ.Ab'<;bflc bDP<:bnrL A'Lnjc Ac-'LPn-

■oC^ o^ixpn

^a^<]n i, 1983-r at<ppc ^crb o^d-
<!';b3c <P^^bPAPn<:b[>CrPPc , AL jc-QP1’ P<]b dc 
bnLPTL^c <irpc>cL>,:bne-jj. Tn^riPo-, do. 
pppclS^oj0 bPPn<is>nrPTc d^, bncnn- 
bCeO^pfih pp<o-, pt^copp^ ppp^^rir 
PlLj 0'P><:b AP^c.t>'r cr'bo- <lDPqbC[>c n<crPP 

n>^c . PPPcrc PD^Oa^P' Lc PPc-'h-
PAPn'r p'jp^plpcopp^ ,

■oC^ i!,Q.[>^crapn

1983-r, al jc-riP^ P<b dc AaPP^nT0 vn- 
r>o- ^cr Po.ob'c-ripndP'Lc, bncmpcopp
bppnonpp^o.^plLj cLAndc Po.>^ 
^npnc A^p<:bP<<Lc-prc-jnb . a^p^pp11-^o-'l 
q.-oq.P0'crpp‘'b 1983-r Pat>!^(rn.Pnc D>o-b'Lcr
pll^ p^ cLA^qba>c rippr" jnb £a.oPn 1984 
-r bppnci>c hpcl'I' lc .

■01C ppdnnp^

Tn5 n>c ALocrfiP'rc AclTs'lc ^crb Ab^o- 
pd^dp^d^ ppc-nnpn<r[>p' lc 1983-r.
Ab ppb dc Ao.ppqbnr" jo-ph plLj
pp4ncn?Lc p'LP<:bb'Lc: b-oo-A^rc, Aers'bc 
^crb ppc-nnpric-op' lc . Ac.rsbd'ra^c
Dpr^>a.rpc nPc^fT jJ ^a.lc Ab jc-qpt^ 
'boPs^o.rP'rpqb PTPCi>b b0-o-^po-j , cdP 
bnLncnbcbPnb ds^ci^pp11 al ja-b pd-
qb3PqbDa-b £>Cl<rb PPc-^PAPriVnOc-*1 crTo-b.
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Aa.,rJ<]n.i='[>-*Wc bLri7t>^^ C

bD^brirA11 dc AcH^nc^y

^3Q_C"C A'-jc-n^’rc AcLr,<i<:bn'rc: A<;bbQ.A^rnjc 
^Jo-V ^Fc-PL^'LC L<Lnb dc A^baA^^flTC 
bD^bni'1 A'Lacr Acr'L^nCqbpnb . Ac!.b CLb d< 
<!A<^!CI>bCb jflb PP<3cr A^Q.[>n(:rL!7[>^cLLC 
1983 PF^lcr Q_JQ.Ab'<:ba>f^!Loc ,
bDi^<:bn(*'L A'rnJ'bc-<; a-'bc o'o-voe^ cilo- 
AL jc-rLF-h dc AQ.r'<l<;bn'r<" ^ .

■DQ-C~C AL ■JC-n.r"Tc

TIT5 n>jDc >A'dC[>^<:b Oh^b0-^ <tP^%^L
AQ.ri<nrnjc Q.JQ.Ab dc^C^nco^-jo- i983r.
Ab JC-flr^o- Sa>LLm>a-W: ^FA <d<b Ca Q.

cldLo- D>pt>cnao- Ac-cri^^n'b 
APni>o-'bjc AQ.r'<lLro-, 1 2-'J' LC 

TIT ri>o- SQ.^LLric AL j<rn.i^b d0- o- Ao.r1>Dc. 
CAilnr qb^Lo-vbDo-b So.^bi><:b^nb <m_j
<iP'rnj(: ^p1-r10 n<]<;br-'La-t:bst>c-<:bpnb Aj^o- 
<:bsjc Ao-<]<’ cr'rc o.jq.p°-c^-5 lc So.<;bdn'rc-j
[>;, f.^cboc n^c Ct_cbPnb , <q a.c n<qbPLcrpn 
^ j<riipqb[>c n<i^qbpn1' j,

Aers'mjc Ao.p<iqbnTc bLPL[>c n<q o-M><rD 
al Lqk?nqb[>c-qbpnb Dqd-dqbq a-qb<c ^c'jn'P"^
<Pr^!C>^#-aqbD«rb I>DqbI>J<crJc Aa.^?* aA 
c-^qbqb<c <]ptrqbriqba>^nb STa Jc CL!^I>^C , 
ALLqk?nTc b^PQ-Q.PaQ.q a-qbL^c <lda-l>o-Lr
<ip'rc APc-PLc-Fj^n^ jPc ;i>DqbbqbPt>nb So-
<qppp^c Ao.p<iqbhc <p<rqbPqbc>^n'r°-o-c
Aqvqbc cqbpnb . <Do- A^POqbfsic optr^PAnc
^'"jnh CAl> Ab dCPb-^a-^S^PP^.

cldlo- >p>cnaa- bnLnc nqbc cplc c qpnq- 
r>o-, <iP'rnjc jQ.c1c al jc-ripq p<ib d^-j 
bnilPirrc, qpnq ri>c A^f,s'Lc LP<iqbnqbpnb 
bHLP'LC, -oa.c-j Abjc-riPTC <iL ^b nTc 
LP<iqbnqb^nb Ac-sLilqr bncncopr'-jnb 
<iL i_d ALj<rriPc Sq.ptc , Ab jc-n.P<- <ib c.-
bn'rc AbP^nT^j bnLna>P'tpc <lLj
A^f'Sb dc Ab jAc SaLo-b STaob <lqPb PAP-
tc <ict>p<]qbpnb bncncop' rpc .

cLb d< o' o-qbqbD(LJ>ppc Ab jct n.Pq p<ib d jc
jq.c!-c Ab jcrriP'r0-j0-j AaP^ri^oPj bPPcn 
^c-^A^c-pnrp'LPb , Aj<itpc[>Pjj c>qb"c.b 
cja>q-jnb <iqpb <c-<r<]pnrp<"Q.qbc'ra j 
<lLj cilo- qpnqr>cr A<Lo«nDL^Tajc .

qpnq n><r Ab jc-oqba><c-c-<Pc

LcPbSCOP <PPP <Q>P qtd>C0P
AjqbASc AL jCP1Ac

Aqbji)n<ir 10 20*
qdq jqbor 14 10
PAAc-PPF 10
0jqbPqb5r 13
Cjq p<ir 
oqbpqbi)r

9 8 10

~9 55 40
5K Sa-b-Lo-'P _o

<iPTnjc al j£rt>qba>Pc Lrib a'r<xqb Abj- 
cpnnjc <Lj $304,000 <o^n
pqbOjc <iqPb PAPnjc So-^dncpn^ j jq.c!-c 
al j^riPTa jc .

1983-r AL jQqbAc <lqPr<lqbC[>Pc

jq.<1c Abj^riP'Lc al jc-ripq p<ib dL j bDPjj
bLrr<iqbP'LPb , i982-r nci>Pjc
A<la-b G>o-src Jc t>qbPqbl)r Ab jDqbAc <1qPb PqbC
r<ic.jnb s'rc , A<crb ci>tl lc c< pnb cb dc
Ab jc-flP'r1" Jc bLPb'Oc-P^ , Ab jc-QPq P<lb d
Sq>tc <i'LPqbG'r<1o-<: So.?1'1 bLPqbqbnc>n<1-jp 
Aj<]'Pb Scrq rl LC JO-C-'LC SQ-P'bcrb bLPqbcrPP 
Sa!7[>c n<]<rCAQ'q.PPc , qdA<]Pc-P_^PPc P>c-r 
AjO'PPC[>c.[>qbnL jj A<]crn<ICAQ.LC .

bLPb’>c n<]qbOqbb b^a-P' rpqb AL j^QPq P<3b dc
or'Lb irc>o-b qp'boqrocrbj AbPPK^b^njp,
al jb socncoppc cLqrc-ilbsb aljA cdcxo- 
JQ-C-' o" A c-qbSqbCO'T'LC, 0<j'LPrb
So-PP'-^h b,icrPno-c <lPcrqbCOc-_onb CMHC-dcr 
Ab jc-n.oq p<ib d^a-^-j. o.'ro-qj Abj^opnc;- 
qbncITjnb LP'jc CLDLcrSA0- aqb ,

oa"o.q o-qb<'jprpqb 1983-r Ao.p-ciriooPcr 
AL jOqbqb <]qPP<lqbCOP'Lc APJ^Q.'P0 DJC ALJ 
POOPqb OAAePPir, Ab j<rPlOq P<lb dc qbjqb 
SQ.Lo-qbPl<]qbq L'lc Ca q. Ab j <qPb PA" jnb ,

SaOqbqbnc n" jnb j al Jb soa" j a-0Aqbpo-Pb 
pl-Lj bLoo"jnb So.oon'-jj, bncbcjco-
P"jo- Ajc-PLOb drOjc Cb d<l APJaQ.'PcDjc
AjcrPioo' lc So.qbdn(!:qbnc njnL j . ja^'ic 
bnLO'rccoqb a<^op' rpc poc-'Lct <qo.Anjrc
LtrCb s'Lcrb j DP<^qbc;qbnc n" jnb .
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P'J" c-^^P* AL jD^P’ <]Tb r'A-^LC
ALobSl7-_oc A^o-do-h O^^n" Ab i^AAo-'Pcr- 
jj-c 0L L^c Cl>qb Ab oc-n^ dc -cpph r*Ab b0-^ 
^Lcr^nh Ab jD'bo-h r’c A[>r;<'L'(r!;bpo-'db <L 
Aj<<:brJ<e" <r<;b^o-'db Ab jc-i)Ab S'J<:bnCTc . CAll 
Aarl<!<: aPa crt-i'Lc (!:bd<lAbJAc So.!7l><b Pnb 
Ab jc n«c-[><:bc cqbDc opvrn^jr0 Abj<r^- 
b d"^c .

Q.1 Fo-^ Ab o£?flC

vn5 r>«r tao- <ib r’^np^i>"'J<]T^i lc cldlo- 
1982-r. APO^jD^LC 1983-r <b^bL-ab

LC LP' crb a' , <CI>P'
V J^DP <D,:bD<LDV Pb a-OA^D^h <IL Lj 
COP^h O^V^DP Sa,b'>PP<;b o_' Po-® Ab jCP 
nbSo-c OPc^P^O" ^O-, bPPc PK5 LC tb do 
bnLbcb ncn^ppc CLo-qr>crb nnqqbDqbPPqb
Db PPqbDcrb <dPPcrb . A'LPC o-P<]qbC>PLc-qbDc
1984-r Q.'rcrqb AbJtpnndc AbPqbcc>o-<3D. 

Ai)As PI>C

ALoqdn'ra^c >crb £qb pnA.n 1933-r

bn^p AL jDqbAc

<]b c,Ab 120 113 7
Arctic Red R. 14 14 -

Fort Franklin 61 30. 31
Fort Good Hope 35 8 27
Fort McPherson 65 24 41
Fort Norman 38 12 26
Ai,Ab 157 0 157
Norman Wells 15 15
<0oCb 26. 11 .15
AbHl>b 26 26
> 111 37 74

bP" 668 249 405

bn"Jrc ALjc-Rpnc Po.[>^c $5, 440,000
dip^^copc 711,000
<IP<lb d'L <Pcrri<I<r>c 4, 728,500

a.dA^ n>a- <][>c.npn.Dc >o-b -&qb 

_pq.c'c al ^c-ap-;rc

p<"^qr qpnq rt>o-j ^q.cLc Ab^ppTC Aqb- 
baALqbn'rc bDPqbnf,b And'ic-P'lc 1983-r
'CPLj <PTacr. A^A'P <]b iA'Pj CLo-c- 
P>L<rqb<Lk!' LC Ab oc-rifLc CALb A^P<inTc 
<iqpb c>aP<iqbDo- AP<iQ.[>n(!;Po-<iqbc'rc <iqPb p- 
qbC>oqbDc .

CLDLcr I>PI>cnao- Per <lb P?nqbl>Pc C ^o.t>b- 
j3Q.cr' cr Aj^*5 crqbS>c-qbna: o.P<]qbp P c , 

C< 1983-JC t>o-b tc A[>crqbM>c.'L<rqbDb S0>c 
<]qPb P^COa-'P1-o <PP<"o-qbSt>Jnb . AijA' P 
iVO^c-nMP ^iQ.<r' ibCA9" CLqbPLcrq Lc CLd<l 
<lqPc n<lPP<lqb^a- P c <Ib c.b -hT" j P q.I>Lc- PPHer 
A<rSqbpPc . CLa a AcrSqbriC>PCI>c-q Lc Oda-
cilo- -co-c-v^o- bnLr^D^no" .
CLq Pb ^Q.oc Ab JC-PIP'PC ><LP<qba>PL^qbDc 
L^c-'bnf''1 n<]'PaQ.qd"^P0 .

<ip<]jc a>qb Ao<qv^<r?nr^’Lc AqbbQ.ALqbn'p
<IPPbCj<lP0' crq PP' LC . CACb qbI>PLPc Cllcr 
<do- Ao.P<loqbpnb bLc n<Pa Q.q a-qbSI>' LC ,

<lb Pb^b <IDq crqbqbDPb <3qPb PAPL<rq LC Cllcr 
Ab JcrPPT0-a- <3qbD<ipno-b <ip^qbPAnnpnc 
ppppppheo^rp . Ab^vo*-jnb a!>a'r 
Ao-P^n0 na jdc c< <p^b vb^^ip odo-
Cllcr Ab ^P^0 <Pr%c Cq cr<’bLLcrcr<lqbDb Sl»c
CLDLo- t>POrLa-<]qbCc PTo-.

So.fic-crc a>qb Aj<Iq a-qbLPb <]qPb pqbPL<rq PPC . 
Arctic Red River-P. Fort Franklin-Pj j^CP
SaA^i>qbci>P' lc ScLqbdncqbpnb ^, <L l^
A&H[>bn>c Ab^oRP'LC So.Ab VL A<lo-c-qbDqb.

CLq Pb _oQ_dc AL JC-PIPTC SaPqbl>c LC 
Db i)^qbDPD<l PP<lo- SaPL LPlb CqbTL LC . <TP 
SaPc ajaAb dCqbtq o-<lc-q LC CAllb C< 
jDQ.(r'PQ' cr Ab jAc b Lr^>c n<]q crqbS>^a Q-PP .

AiA' P AaP«qbn>c jq.o'-o A'-jcrfl^
AaP<]qbnrc n<]crq lc p>qbc con'p" j <qPb pqbp
Lc n<lc-qbpnb Aqbq Q.Padq crqbSl>c'LcrqbDc OLo 
^'do-^s^c-5 onb o,
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C. J>

A1 jc-t^CX^c-O^

XPP- <fpr<rt>p
<fbCI>P al ^ykAc <;bcl>t;bC0Pc

Port McPherson
Fort Norman
Af>HOb

10
9

3^
Db DO^l)^ 10 11 19>K

—■— — —

^LoP-Oo-'P0
10 30 22

<i^rnjc al Jc-[>‘:bcxc ? ii AxicrT 
ALj(:?nnjc SQ.^D>c-Jnb <lLj xA11 a'fo-
ALj(:pnriJc. $396,ooo clo-
VbCX' rPc PFb PLPa-b <lTb PAPnb Sc <1Lj 
t>D‘:bbb d A' o- rvb dc<;bc:?nb sc al-3crriPb 
SQ.^dncpn1’ sc .

oP Po-^ al ^cpnc

<]b LC 1983-r cr1 Tcr^h AhoCPLP
_dq.c*c cilo- cl* * * * 5 * * * rc-ilbsb al jS^o-b npAi>pp
a' To-'11’ Sa^D>(r<]<;bDa-b . AlTc P'^qj<,:bpnb
npncc>ppc . <>^>o-<,:bD,:b dL Ld^ncxA" q.i>
a.PPk'lXIF .

Axi<r' r t>sLPb pr al bPPc pkipt1- lc
APPcrPC^pa-. Q.' Fo-^ AL jCFP<l<’b<c'cr<lc-<’bl)- 
1^0= PPPcr^ PbbALLC Cllcr AdLPnc OX 
<bX PPDj^ a-T°-^c . Cllcr AL oc-F0X<lb d 
Aa.PPXX DS0Lnc no.P<]<:bPLc-<;bl)lJ<]c O'b- 
PbDF o.' Fcr^h AXc-OPCOPXXa- f’aOOa-h 
CLo-FPX*5 cr'Lcrb nPOAPLPo-b J AbPV C^pn

<qpbcor<iFj<i<:bn'"jj .oxxcoc-o 
^PL'Lc C< bPPP<l"^b b'^.T^nCOLo^ Lc 
Pb bAPFirPb'-e' LJ . AXbSPcrb SaPPPCPcr 
PlbaFc Aj)A'llXP1 LC . PTr^COc-O^Fl" op 
Cc-c-Lc o-OA^COPP0 .

OD^bA AL jT0- ^>c <3qPb PAPfl CLDLo- OPOFlcr 
AOb SOPCO^o.5 * * Lc PFP^C nPSOAOPLc-^D51’
PPPcrtr PF^o-XLFO' LC nPSOPc f’o.OO'1
prpxp'rrr jrc.

HAF<FO'c

AS^n'r0-^,c h-a-b ^nAn iQR^_r.

bn3rc Ab oDfl4\c .oCUPhSA1

Fort Providence 67 44 23
Port Resolution 32 29 3
Fort Simpson 35 30 5
Fort Smith 79 79
Hay River 83 24 59

bn" jrc 296 127 169

bn<1-Jrc ALJCrFPnc po.ooc $2,036,200.
<IPcrt;bCOPc 43°, 100
pr<b d'L <lP^FPcr>c 1,604,100

HAfKF <10c.c n^c 0o-b b;L

■oq.c~c Ab

CLqFb ^adc AhjeFOX Clio- <P'rcDo-b
ila-o^boxc A<:bbaAO!;bn<:bo<:bpn''j cldLo- 
0pooFc<:bcc n0- o- Aapp^nx oax'VL'lc 
bLcnpqo-Ta^c po.oopb sxcoLjP^^nh . 
ppobc^PT'o-'rc< bLrooc nppnrox 
al JCraphc cilo- bPPc riP'r^o.^ c:b>c .

bnLPTc HAfKF XPFFj OX<:bPC:rKTQ.LC 
AaPPQ00Pcrb F0crLo bLc nPCPP^pfl.
<P'Ta o-c- O- CALAV CTL LC . Port
Provldence-FOc- bflLOT0 r'XjP'P'-LC A<lb 
bnLAa a.%c cr^p^^n11 a1- ppb s>c
bLroOXcLflPW CqbDc. Port Simpson-Fr 
bPL^0 Ac.A°-Q.'rc Pb PPfYtP* LC PPPo-c- 
X'LA" o.Pa q.c.'L<" c.ATc Dc 1984-JC FlPX , 
Port Resolution-FO11 <r AL j<rn,Ot;bPa o-P'LC 
PFIAPIF, «Pcb LV;bO<:bDA,"Q.Ocrr_oc bnLOb-
s^bP0-aAc-P1 lc . Aapp^nx <iOonnn<'rQ.D
bnL0vrb bjPqbpn.
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bLr'^^'c

CL5 rb CAllb bnL^bP^be5 LC CLb d<l 
<Pc1VC<;bDc ^Pcrh svrc Dc PP<]o- bnLH>P- 
"o.<;bpnb . cALb <iPc-bsvbDc bnLPo^bcojn 
<P^C CAc-LPno-b ^ PAcLP<3Pa q-^T1- LC .

Sa>Tnjc-c- ALJ^riPc <b ppnvbPL'lc clq. 
a^li'a-‘;bs>naQ.p<i<:bp<rPb . c< AaP<i<;bn'rc 
IXj'LPn SaPCOP^Pb-^Do-h <ITb PA<r<;bP- 
LAaaPP<l':b>c .

fiQ.ob'oripn5rc cilo- al Jc-qpLc o.c-j^rc-<:bDc 
<1L Lo CAL'lo-c PI>C Cc rKP"- a^P0- ^nb . 
b-a^<iri 1984-r ^crb Pa^Lc-apirbc-^nh 
A^<sq cr!;bsnjc <ppb PLo-^soe^ cr<i<’ rpc .

CLAnJc Cliff- <D<;bD<]<;bDc <1Pcr<e <r<IPPTc
<]qpb ^Cb^LC n<]c Lc op^b svbDo-c 96->S'Pc
<]pclc rpiv c^plp11 .

AL ^c-><;bCl><" tT<lPc 

o.1 ro-<b Ab^cpmjc 18

18 -o-b ^T^C^bPP^ Cllcr Q.'fa-'* AL jC -
pnnjc Ab^Oo-^Do-h 1983-r, 16 
al ^b stc npppc A<icrB cxL<r<]c n^pnh . 
L?b pPOcr pxp' lc npna>Q.bijc . c>pi>d 
pp<io- PdPLxrLjj ^a.b dPb dc npncx-
' LC Ab ob L^'Pb .

KLCIDV dc A<’bbaA!7<’bnc-flP'rQ' x>c AbPCO- 
ofl6 PcL^nJ0 AL
PPPa- ^Q.c-' a- ALoCPnnJc A<]o-'Paa-dAC
Sq.li>ppc , ><cPLs0-r cb d<i Lo.ncnp'Lc 
Koe Gots Ehtis Society-dc .

al j>c-n>q p<ib dc o.'To-^ AbJ(lpnnJc So.n 
HP'rPc Port Resolution-F 198 2-C C<rL 
j3a'Lcrc aP^Dcrh SaPnVhpn1” Ab jctOCXP 
PCLC A<]o-bLCXPc 198 3-r P'J^cr^-i:^ Co. 
1984-JC ^b n^OPP'Lc ,

Ahj^bo-h o-t>APnndc 17 -a-b PD^DPLAo-o- 
cr>A<:bc[>nc nppjc ,

CL5 rb 6 IPD^bA0 Ab jT <]TrP<;bCI>rP,;bPPc 
APcrb ct>(r Ctr^D11 . C^a P^ c-^PR AbP^C 
XRbPPO'LC AbdrJPbDc PCP'LC CP 
bPPc nppao.i>nre'L^'L ^jq.tc . pc1jclc
Pq.Xc ALOP" PrP'JGPV C5 jPc 50
Cb dP Ab oAc nPSAP^l>PLPc APo-bC>PaQ. 
^P^eAP0 ,

Db pp>a>'f4;ljPc a^ctF i>'LPb or AbPPn 
nJc ALQDV C^PL'LC bPPnPTPnPb'Tc . 
AL PPb dc Ao.PP^nT0-AbP^OP-
lpc o-x^apapp^rp jrc 6 al jAc >pc
prr pl i_3 LPb hagpc. phCj^ip^ alp
>pcprr Sq-Llp'-c-PoG'-jR . cl5 rb cdP 
PD<:bDP<;bnCt>Pc ^0La-b AL J CPRS^o-h 
ppc-^pap^c-p0 np'r^o.';bDc . Pb bAb b^pn^r 
bPPc nPTa q.^ LC A^P11 o-<:bS>Pe- c.Ac.'LPc 
cl'Pcy^ AboCPnnjc p^op^nov c^pc .

PC11 Da-b <lTb PAPnc

$200;000-o-b PD^PLc-^D0 Pb Pb^ c,b 
PR PAPOT Pi;bPP^c PlLj tXj'LPR Sa- 
b't>rPVbD^c: . PIR PAPCD>PPC Cb dP PCPh- 
DPLAc AbJAc P'-jD^OTPVhR Jrc .

L^clA^ Lo-riRL^ I).r>c

al >0-b b^h phag 1983-r.

bn^ jPc AL JD<:bAc .oC'JXR

Latham Is.
& Detah 13 13
Rae Edzo n? 69 43
Snowdrift i? 1?

bfT oR 137 94 43

bnc-Jrc Ab ^c-RPhc Po.X $2, 480,200
P P <r<:bCI>Pc 701,300
prpb d't pp <r RP<t5-c 1.778,900
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AcL^nt'O^ bLr^[>^^'c. _D

!7Jq.A< ^bo-r^Lc-^o- 
<i>c.n^n^c i>o-b

Clio-'* 1 r>^c A>rt'!>a.r1<3i;b<‘L c-<VLLc C <1L I_d
c-y Jp AL jc-fl^' ^<c C AcLr1^- 

L'rc DSt>Lc nno.r,<l<;b^LLc C Allb ,

1. Aar^n^ 0o-b b fKI^DV C<;bDc
hc rb ^_oc j <Pc-n<icr'rao-b
CLACllc xiQ-cr' ^'irb .

2. o.1 ro-,:b<:bD<: A^on^ov Ccr<:bDc A'-jc-n-
pnnjc Ar<vbc'rc cilo-
b'-DQ-A* <]p<]cr J3Q.C"' cr

3. .^c-'a bnLncfYbcc<:bDc DPPo.p^bpnb 
^ACDC <lDcr .oa^'cr Ar<V oD11 Lie.

4. cl<: rb a' rcrqb Ab j(!:qp<qbDc ^^bn-
r!7>r<<:b3qbc , AbPqbc>" ^rr-^
Q.>b dc ODP^o.q LlC W^DeP-.j bLP<]- 
qbq Lie.

-pq.<~c Ab^c-ePTc

ri-Acpn>c ALJC-LP'LC x>qbbqbPLPDqbb>c_q Lc 
<l4;TqbCI>L J3<qb^nb ^q.c-'Lo- Al JO-b <DqbD<lqbD 
AcOc-^noa-p^qj^pn11 <t>c.nnpnnjc a^o- 
bLaP<3P'rL LC .

cldlo- >p>cn"cr ^o-c-'Le <3'LPqbC>'rc AbPqbn
l-^>rc Ab jc-ePc->qbe>o.p<iqJ<q lc . al jc-l-
P'LC eaa bLPD>P°' q.? o-<q Lc AL jx>c <q aAP 
no-b ^o.c-'Lo- at<qb^ jDqbDo-L j <i>c.c[>pnnjc 
AL PAqbcC^qdL oP0 xia<r'Lcr , <L Lo
x>ac'b Ca o. bLcrqbSI>c'qdc'j J Ab J3(rn.pricrb .

<i4jTqbet>T<" o.qjoe jnb Ab ^c- epq p<b d ^ 
plDPi^ro11 al ^.c-PiPcrOPL'p1-n lc .

Au jJCrt>qbG><q-c-<]Pc

Ao-b s'Pc <qppe>pc 
So.PP<lqbCI>Pc Lo-wr ALjDqbAc

ncr 5
fl-AcPr __ _5 _5_

bn^jp0 5 5 5

oA r<rqb Ab jephc <bppnrbcnj e[lo-qn>^c 
i>pi>'jqtqbDr.

bnc-JPc , 17 Da-^>PLc-qbDc o.1 ro-qb ALje- 
>pnbvpao-b. pb bAb bj<iqb^nb o.'ro-qb 
AL jc-l>qbDc A^o-^'K" clAPc <H>!7qb 1984-r.

Aqbbo.Aqqbn>c eil^ <ibPbc-c.b Ao.p<iqbnqbi>qb- 
PLc-qbDc a' r<Tqb(!;qp<iqbDo-b ^ac-1 o-j eilo-n> 
qbt>PL<rq ^rv- jrc a' r<rqb al jtpnev o-'bo-b. 
AL J(r>qbnc-ap>c AbPqbc CqbPLb'Tc ^aCPPinj 
joaFb D>bDqAjnb Ab jAc‘ j Aa-b S'P0" crb Lcrqb
b sa"-jnb .

Aj<]'Pb Sqbc Cqb0c a.' ra-qb AL JePLPc: SaPb-- 
[>cr<!qprqbc Cq LC Ab J(r>q o-'P0, XI jcrc <1PcrqbC -
Oo-opppvcq lc. klhdv d°-lqbnqbccqbc>c
Sa^>^n,P‘ .oc < P oqbPAPnqbq LC<r .

aw a>qb A^<r' r D>'LPb dc au jc->pnnJc 
al j3crt>qbDqbc.i>q rpc (ir, <L Lj qdec al oc
Sab't>o-<iriq-^n11 a' ra-qb Ab jcr!>Pnnjc .

q.' ro-qb(!;qbDqbqbc cq rpqboqb <iDqbD<LAo-o-b
AL jDqbo-b <lPPb c-PO^fT1-Jpc . PP<]<3-c- CLo- 
Ab oDqbqbt>c n<l'rL LC CALAC Da-b ; flf ^'Jc D 
Ab j3qbAc o->A<lb SAC , Ac PCc- AL jDqbAc 
Q.PPb'>' LC.

AL oq «t <DqbD<ILAc

al<rc a>qb al jc-ripq p<b dc bLPi>' rl lc
LP'o-b Ab jq P<lc-b <lDqbD<Lqb[>At>nprc 
Pab dDA0-q.x>c 72 Ai'jc-5Ac. CLq rb Cd< 
At ^<|b Ai n<i<>p <l Lo <3PDj<qnb .
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al>^cr rir=1t>< [>a-b b'L

br^o.Jc <iL Lj A^cr^^n^bo^J0 
<]^cb>L J^C1 ftJc,
A<’c)t'crt><:i>|Alc ' bnL^clCL'L<l cr 
AL ^<lb da crb bl_>t>^JC

d ^Q-r^^r AL .ocrftr^ 'dOh dc Pa>!^ 
c-fl^DTC t>a-b b'l Ilf" 31, 1984-JC <LLo 
o^nn^nAo-TC t>a-b bTc , Aqdnv o-’TCj <il^ 

O-TC <]^<;b<c-c-Oo-TC I>crb bT CLDLo- 
>pi>'jq(l<;bDr. %$>^bcb b pQ.i>^c-ri'dAc
<;bO^VbC[>^nrrTacrb <13<ILVb^L, <1L Lj 
r'c-' Lie <;b^L<;bprc I>b Dq>C>r,crb O^r^- 
^o'L i>^<:bAJC>r<]<:bc.Ar!7<"a-b d? d-o'i 
Ab ^ dc f,Q>b-crrwn'ra_oc .

Ar'LLL, d;b d< Pa.O^c-rNlTr r'o'LC Cdo.-
<hjf}b Ilf" 31, 1984-J np^J f'a.O^T0 
%j>Ab bj'Lq Lie <1>^C Do^ c-T" J <1L Lo 
f’o.^Te <^<;b<L <r<]cr'rc <i>on'dn'rc Lc-b 
eLDLa- >p><: r ^bL^LPeb^o-h 
pQj>^c-n.pnTc Lcr' Le ^po'Jcl^Do-1’ .

P cr c CA,
bo.er Po.i>!7crriPL LQb

<]D^r, bo.er
PnAQ 7, 1984
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pai>b'c-n^n'rc 
OPpJ ll^ 31, 1984

Po.I>^Td
1984 1983

llaa ($000’s) ($000’s)

fQ.>^c.(,lc 
•^Pc-^OFL'PD r’c- $ 4,097 $ -
bo.Ct>< AL jc-PIF' ^<lb dTao-c 18,737 13,194
<i^rc-c 1,883 2,487

^Pcr^OFL^ AL JCT^^CIX^ c-<^^c ( [>crb b^h 3

,r)Q.Ac Ab .dA'-.3 , Ac.(r!>n3rc
Sab'EX'-c-O^ r'c- $16,094 
(1983 - $39,168)

24,717 15,681

146,048 131,767
O^IXPO^ 786 649
<P«r,:bC>cL,L^c o-^A^CO'dnF'1 328 328

147,162 132,744
A^ric ( C>crb b?b 4 ) 2,043 1,762

$173,922 $150,187
<]pc-b STC

1984 1983
L°-q- ($000’s) ($000’s)

?a>!rbdAlJc $ - $ 5,132
<Pr<(Tb r^LTC'r 

.OQ-r^ L<L'L3C 154 1,789
<iJ'ra 3C 2,985 2,899

<]p(rb STC !;PDTI>PnTc 8,829 7,236
<3 P <r n.<]<rc _dq-P<3< L<SL'bj3c

Cd Jb (I>o"b b^ 5 ) 7,354 1,410
baD^b rvL^3c <iPc'ri<iFc 785 490
llaQ. <Pcrb SDV C <r<lb dTc 240 240

20,347 19,196
<!Pob SD^ ( t>crb b^h 6) 102,067 90,435

122,414 109,631
Pa.Dd^C^

L<L'L<rc 51,508 40,556
$173,922 $150,187

bnLP'r°-3c : <IT';bCI>P<;b <]><LcnPx,c :

Ab r^<C;b >nrJC'L^C

bflLf^

—Y4,k

D’Lcr'Lx.^ ^pIFi^TT^^i^ZnF^
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<it>c.rHfY i>crb b'rc
A^trAVpo- >PI><;b lli^ 31, 1984-r

<ipc-n<ic->c

AQ.r‘<inb'c rr sf (>o-bb<:b 7)
<i>c.n^n^c (i>crb bqb 8)
<pc-b SDV C TDTOPflT0- 
pph Dc So.b'>^nTa , SqlP^ , <1L Lj 

Do-^[>Pc <IPTC L<L'Lcrc
AynCPiT1 s^c (t>o-b 9)

A^bOcr Jc <P PL c-<" c-<lo-Tc
A?bC>c a->A<^>qbpnJ Ab _Dc-I>qbC>^A^c

PaO^h SqbC>c

1984 
($000’s) 

$ 13,693
8,168 

10,344

Fifteen months 
ended March 31, 

1983 
($000’s) 

$ 19,309
9,105 
9,013

4,103
1,476

37,784

4,737
1,423

____80
43,667

qPD'r>pno-c
<DqbD<iqba>^o-c <iTPnnjc

Aqbbo.A^qbnc ALJ'r<1o-c
D^I>^C j3aP<l< L<L'L<tc

al Jc->qba>^^c
<PTa o-c

<i>^n^ric <ip'rc 

pQ.>^qbCrt^>c DoM^o
J3ClP<]< L<L'LcrC

<)PI>Pb'>c CLDLo-

1,342 1,524

867 1,034

222 504
155 127

2,586 3,189
35,198 40,478

34,137 39,296
$ 1,061 $ 1,182

Aqdnc C Ocrb bTc
t>PI>qb APc-Aqbqb^o- L> 31, 1984-r

AqdnDqb>c t>p^qb Ar<qbne-jj $

1984 
($000’s)

40,556

Fifteen months 
ended March 31, 

1983 
($000’s) 

$ 37,775

L<L'Lcrc
Aqdncpnpo-<iqbc>c

12,013 3,963

<P>r!‘^>c CLDLo- (1,061) (1,182)

<ir<]b dTc [>p^qb ArVrToJ $ 51,508 $ 40,556
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Po-MrV crc C crT"- .oc I>a-b bc
>P>'b Ar'crAV’ptr l> 31, 1984-r

15

V A>c 1984
l> 31-J

1983

<]Pc-b
3<r!7>^c L<L,L,Lcr<:

($000’s)
$ 13,098

($000’s) 
$ 15,093

Ayntpnro-^o'1
12,013
25,111

3,963
19,056

Po.^c <DqbC>A'rc

<1P[>^C CLDLo- 1,061 1,182
<pc-n<oc Pa.>^b s>c>'rc d^c (1,061) (1.182)

cr<A<;bC>c AL JCr[>Pnb Sc 15,344 24,237
o-OA^O0 Ab jAc 433 249
<Pc-t;bP‘:b<c-c-<l!7>c O^IXIDV n.Dc 1,449 924

17,226 25,410
qt'ppn'L (bcun'L) Aqdntpncc 7,885 (6,354)

Aqdntpn>c (bcb PLa-'rc ) ap^h^j
CL* a. [>PI»C

(3,515) 2,839

AynC?n>c (bcbPLcr'rc) APc-n^oJ
CL*o. d>pc»c $ 4,370 $ (3,515)
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f’Q.t^c-fWfT C Oo-” 6tc
^ 31, 1984-JC np^oJ

1, ncr^Or^irr

AL jcrflf^5 ^<lb dc AP^nOc.^5 LC 1974-r 
Lc-L<ri>Pci>Lonb ^ar-'or al jc-n^ ^<ic
Lc-L'Lo-b A<L-c-<inc jnb , bL^^d^-

<]i>c_c n^c^^d!^^*0 _Dnb _d Ahjc-n^ncrh 
^>Q.^<ir. AL JC-Qr^' 'd<]b dc Pin^O' LC .DQ-r^
l<l'uc , dpo^or dpc-o'^ Dn j ?a>s^d 
Da-^i><b Pnb <it>ann^nb st°- «■.

L<rnjc 19-r, b<Lnb dc
^c^nnv <]>cnn^nb vr o-b , bL^nb s
'r crb j AL j.rOPnh Wr a-b j AL jc-LP5 P<lb dc
cbd^'b. Lc-L^ 19-r nnc,<VLPb dc Pc-
Do-^w rp pQ.\>bFcrb , <>c.nnpnTc lc' - 
o-^'LC ^PO^ AP^D'-jJ.

2. i5Q.t>^crnpn^c p>l j<b srt<ic-yc * V

tb d< ^ph P^OPL'lc <>c.n-
P^c O^P^jn" l5a!>!7trflPf1lc <)D<]LaP'rcrb 
Ao.P<inb-'r ^>c A<r'LPcrb <lLj P^JOl^ 
piKiP'r crb f’o.o'^crnpn'rc t>o-b'b'r ^ . c< 
q.al c-r<qb^rc wb a1-jc-np11 ppb dc (^op- 
c-flPnTc <Tb P^PLV C11 LlC I>a-b 6c-,:b<>c :

o-PA<:bC>c ALjcr>PnbSc - ^Q.c Ahj^j

_dq.c AL SaPPP1" <rPPc A1, jc-QP1’ PPd^ 
pp'rc nrm^cx^c-^bc <L l^> ^p^^p-
^CEX^^O^nh bo-CF Ab ocrPlP5 P<b d^a-c , 
P^PP^C^nCOV CSC C bo.CP< L<L'La-c
<'ppnc-c>pa>PLPnjc ^aP^ baO^j l<l-
'Ljj0 , <lT<;bCPPLPc AL JoI><;ba><"c-<Ia-P‘:bDc 
pp'p0 , <LLs> AqdnCpnr<T<]!;bc>c Do-p[>pc 
^aP<< L<L'ba-c . _dq_C>< <IP'PC Al'jAto 
<TPric-ppci>PL' rpc Ab jc-qp5 p<b dc pper-
V C^CT" -Dc Ab JC-^CX6- C-<1P^C bDb'Pon1’ 
baG>< AL J^ap^ POW j^aPP^j A^^oRP- 
PP'Lx>c . AL ^J%AC , ^b n<;ba>PLc-';bDc -DQ-PP 
L<L'ba-c al jc-np<; PPb d'1 J3C , pptc nn^p 
LPC ^b n^on" Jpc P'PPCPPLPPo-h . TDT- 
PPPI'P AL jc-P^CPP^c-Po-P^D11 PPTC AacrP- 
f]^\>%c C'bJc Sa>[>cr'LC PPTC AooXIPLo^n

"jPc . PPc-b Sc TDTPPnTc llaa. pQ.P^c 
TDTPPDT0' o-b Lcrb Pnb A1* jtr>':bC><e-c-PPj 
PTPnnjc AynnXe-^nov c^it po.ppb s- 
ccnjc nn^PLV c?bDc .

PDPLVbpC PTPPlcrPri^PPLPa-h bo-CF AL J- 
c-aPf*1c L(rLTcrb , PD^DPUhS11 AL jAc Sa- 
PPPHT^O- Aoc-PClV CqbC>c JO.TC PPTC 
PPPb c-PP<;b<"crP"oPc: PPc-b SqbCPC>PnAo-TC 
ppc-qba><"<rPo-Tc Lc-b ,3rc . au jc-p^cpp0 
^clTCo pptc PTPnc-t>pa>PLPnjc pp^qbcp 
pr- C-PV CqbDc CAllSAa Q.'h PP PL «rPITbc c 
<;bC>c . PPTC AL J3AC PjqbDPLAc DPeP^hCF 
PlJGl51’ 5 ->S'Lcrb PPTC,

A‘;d^c

Mf\c pptc nncp’cw cqioc CyPA<:bcpJnb
P P AcrTa crb PPPL c-PP^P'c-Pa-Vh^nh PPPC 
PDPa CL^ crP? a-Tc Lc-b pPc P derT l>b .
vb^c pIjcC^ ppp1 c-P^c-^nepv cqbDc .

A1 jAc Dpc-p^Dn 5->S
pl cb A' r Po.b dlc PPcCPPrPcrT

Saqbdnq PPC ^ 1_^b pj 20->S
PDqbDP‘:bCPPc ppc-p^Dn PD^D-
PTrp^heppn'r PCPo-T

L<Lnbda<rc Pa-PPAC PPc-^CPV C^D" J

J3clPP< L<LTa-c Do-TP^ AbPPO^j
f’o.ppcrripnnj11 nnq^cpv c!;boc appp^-c-- 
Po-tc Lc-b Prc . cL'n ppcnnpn_0c nn- 
q^cpv obDc Aqdn(:pnb sc pppc- cb dPc-
Ayncc Pa-b bT^o- nnq^cpv c^d0 .

j5acc AL -DC-flPT0'x>c DcrPPr'c

AL jc-nP5 PPb dc Ab j^nT*1 PP^CP'LC 
A1-jc-np'r . Ab jc-ap5 ppb dc 

PQ.PPa-b Do-v C^or PPc.nnPnb STa crb 
cb dPc- Aappnpppc pPTa a- nnci<;bPL<:bCDc
bo.CP< A*-jeflP5 PPTo-c PPcr'^CPP’" A^CP
nLorc ,
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co<:bb':v>n.oc ^Ptr^ov

al ^<ib dc A^baA^^n'r ,
L<L'Ljdc A^bo-A^n^'LC, <Pc-,:brJAnC>,ib- 
c C<;bDc L<Lnb dc A^baA^ITTC bD^bnT- 
AiLa oD'hb^^n1’s’ro-h L<LnDi:bb d°-^c. 
A^bo-A^^^ AL ^<lb d0-J OPoPO^-
'j'lc oh,, <pc-,:borc bnprc Ah^c-n^^- 
^<ib dc i5Q.>^of\^n'rnjc nnsqb^LV cqbDc 
La Q. ^P^^r^Lc-^C'ro-h .

3. OPcr^O^ AL J<rl>qba>.<

a) aljc Lo-q'rj, So.y[><

^ c-<3Pjdc

1984 1983

P o_ d D Aclx> i>pt>or A^PDo-
AL Jb Sc PD^DPLA .oa.tpfl OD'bPOn*1 OVOo-
<D,:bD<LA AL AJCPr*l<: bnJrc brijP11

A<lcrb r^c
So.t'tX^ c-<]'dc $ 103,667 $ 9,810 $ 8,160 $ 121,637 $ 89,748

13,110 — 943 14,053 36,737
116,777 9,810 9,103 135,690 126,485

^PP1- cr^oPfTr 3,718 5,405 45 9,168 7,999
113,059 4,405 9,058 126,522 118,486

bo-CI^ ^)Q.r^<]_3
L <L'IC
<Tpnot>pnrPL^Tc
A<]o-b PLPC ' 15,885 $ 1,459 $ 320 17,664 10,901Sat>^<t c-<]Pc 1,751 33 257 2,041 2,431

17,636 1,492 577 19,705 13,332
A5
<PPb cr^ePnT1 164 15 — 179 51

17,472 1,477 577 19,526 13,281
$ 130,531 $ 4,405 $ 9,058 $ 1,477 $ 577 $ 146,048 $ 131,767

Ac-.b bao-<:b^J <ponc»c TD'r^pnr" a-b $l,731,00CWb ( 1983-r - $2,335, 000\JPPc )
A,:dn(!:pnb s>c Da-^X" c-<k!c , P C~b b^O-'51’ $433,000-crb (1983-r ^ !$488,000 -'JPPC )
TD'r^pn'p0- crb <P«rn^>c Sa^X11 c-<Kj>c Pc- pppponj c j3aP<1< L<L'Ljdc baO"- J <M_J
tb d<] <ptc nn^i-'L^ iVob-h vbcc naa-.
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( A ) AL jtPfY <!D<;bD<lPnc

1984 1983

p><rr oD^pon^r, 
AxiPDcr [>'LPDcrj 
A'-oePfY TD'^Pn^bPP
9^2% _3 2\% <]da-'Lo-
I>P><rLJ ^Pc-C^P^bpa- 
2 5 - crb l>PI>a-b .

(cc>s(!:^ac )

$527 $390

<]P'rc p>^r <iDD<iPf*ic,
TU'r^n^r 65? <3lLj
17^% <1 d cr'bcr ^P^crll^
^percor-^bpn 25-0-
<]^Jcr. $237 $234

p'j^cr^r o^o^pon"jrc 
bLr^t>p<:b c^o. bo-cr 
AL ^c-riPPOd^ TD’TOP- 
nt;bnorc 7^^ <Lj ^h%
<ldo-'Lcr t> PD>crL_ic 25-0-
t>p>a- ^peor^bnop11 $ 13 $ 15

<3P'rc p'Jc-r o^dopcop11 
TD'r>pn<:bnJrc 21^-jc 
np^^j <po,ibc>r<rbnor
‘’dca- PPPo" $ 9 $ 10

$786 $649

(n) nn^b11 appp" o.<;bDc O-PAPCPP* arbDj

1984 1983
( cpsc;clAc )

nn^bynta^a^o*1 
TD'pppnvhncp'rrr j pc $241 $241

o-PAPncapCLQ.‘:bc>c 
<if<LQ.'PQ-o-b <pvbnjpc

00<
8

00

$328 $328

1976-r Ab oc-aP"5 P<lb dc cr>A'd' LC LP' crb
niTbba-b A-Ja o-PncPf1!'o-b' pdaq 1, 1991-
'Jc.t>'Pa a-'Lo-, Ab ^tpnb Scrb <3Pc"b S^CPO^fl
$3,224,ooo-o-b bo.cr Aboc-ap11 p<ib d<Lo-c 
Ccbpcilc ^Pe^P''o-<l<;b^a-'db PHAa 1, 2026 
np^jj <lLj p^03<;bz><ipnnjc a^
0Pc-‘:bP,:bc><Lc-<pQ-Q.<;b^nb , o-PAPn(!:app>L<r 
$87,000-<nPP‘;b , <lLj $241,000-crb
Kip^r^jC trPAPnro-<i<;bcc na'o-b TD'ropnvn 
^Pc-^cpPLr^vhpo- pnAa 1, 1991-r cd<i 
bppnbdcnj a-PAPnrp<"Q.<;bPo-<]qcnj <8^0-
<3PVbnLjrc, nn^byrirp11 rr"o-b , taa 
npn^jj, <lLj <r<]b d'rc AbJ>< <p'r°-^c 
<D,ibD<Pf,lc PflAO 1, 1991-r.

^t>Apncapc nao- nnq?bPLPc <D'rbdcnjo 
clolct APaaPncpnrpcna(r, $87,ooo
^ppPo-P^o0 <iL 1_d nn^b0 cb d< o-pap"-
Q.pn>c <]pvbnLJr5 $24i,ooo-a-b njpp- 
oa°- <3b pp<;bnc.pr<: nj .

4. A'dlT

1984 1983
($000’s) ($000’s)

«p'rc 
p^ j<ic
<ib c.L ac Po.b dc'rc
So^dfr j
A<;bbQ.AP‘:bhc al ^'rc
Ab jb Ab
<D<;bD<lL^c Aa'c_b SPfic 
^>clc-' cr <b <^b Ac

A^P11 <PPb oP^P^crPlo-T51’

$ 1,273 $ 916

403 332
371 371
315 315
261 257
161 161

2,784 2,352
741 590

$ 2,043 $ 1,762
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5. -DQ.r'<< L<UsLi>a<]VOc

1984 1983
($000’s) ($000’s)

<i>cnpn^c <)ppbc'rc $ 29,978 $ 34,367
<Pc’<;bcTc pn^ncpPaD 

L<Lnb d°-^c
A^nCPfY Do-b'l>Pc PPD^C

6,000 —

<p«!-^nb sc , OcrPPPc <1^
<ipsrc <3Peii<irc 4,103 4,610

Do-PI>^c <£>cr bCJOP — 1,263
40,081 40,240

Jrc piOempp <ptc CLOLa
\>p\>r o^c>^nrqbcc>c PP<a-

34,137 39,296
^PeoOPO'dA^11 PlCiPPr 5,944 944

L<Lnbd°-jc c>nqbnct>r<]Pc :
cl°-q. t>p[>qb Ar<iqbn"jj 1,410 466

cPq. >p>qb APc-n^jJ $ 7,354 $ 1,410

<!Pcr''bCI>^Aa-c
KL'L^C $8,860,000-o-b Do-r^^O^
^ 1984-r z>nb Ah^c-^c
>o-<,:bD^c baC^ Au JC-R^ ^!<]V"a-b <p'rn
jc >n<;bnci>^il<;bn<:-jPc op^-v c5 lc alj>a 
optc ^TPn'r <rb . cpl <ir<ib d'i nnspL'd
A^n0 C t>crb bT°- cr . A1, jc-I^plT ^TPD'r1-
$8,795,000-'Jo-<]PPr!7l>' LC $6,000,000.
bo-C^ AL jyc-n^ ^<]'Lcrc Ab-I>^a Q.qbpa- .
'bPo-h Do-Po-<l<: L'l15 rcrb <1^ Po-^5 LCc C<
<]p'rao-b >n,:bnc n^^Kc nn^OoH,^ D<r- 
^'ra- 1984-85-r.

6. CO^LdP^P <]pc-b S>c

1984 1983
r ($000’s) ($000’s)D.Tirh<<r<^ baCt> aj<rlV"^<^crc . '

A1- JC-^^CX1" <r<^J)C <Pc-^C>'bCLC
TD'rr'?n'bnj>rc 12.1%-r (1983-r -
i6.7?-ivj^>) . <p<rb l'.'btrK'-<r«jnj 
caub cPDVt>PnVbn'Ljrc . $15,579 $17,646

baO ajc-IV^H-a' , 
i3AJc6,-b <p.r'bPn<r;b'b^>rc t>p>'b 
ro3i np,-JJ, 'PD'r>pnvbn'-jP'

13a--o- (1983-r-12.1%) 86.261 72,504

<iPc-ri<ic->c TD'ropnT0 ^pr^cixo" jrc
CLDLa-
[>d<]'JPc

cc' c-Lo- t>p>'jo-<iqbDo- <DqbD<ipnn^c

<]p'L^c qp'rt>pnsL^c bfT-or41

( o>S(Pac )
1985-r $ 240 $11,534 $11,774
1986-f 262 11,510 11,772
1987-r 280 11,484 11,764
1988-r 289 11,455 11,744
1989-F 319 11,425 11,744

oplJppp o^D^pnrPL^^ <ipc-qba>pa -
qP o-^ a-qqbCI>PLPc L<L'Loc .

7. Ao.porib'0 c <p'rc

>P>qb
APcr^jo- 15 CqbPc

llP 3U l> 31--J

($000’s)
1983

($000’s)
Dcr^!>c jDacrc

Ab J^PIP'P^ $26,502 $31,222
Aq jrc t>nqbnc>pc

bo.Ct>< Ab oc-n.Pq P<'Lo-c 14,433 14,388

oi>c.n,Pr,)<: <iprc - lp'
AL jq

12,069 16,834

676 879
bnLL P r Ac-sqbnnpn^c 

qbt>psqbnc j 449 360<]Pc-qbC>c ^
bOPbOP
Ab jq P<3'Lcrb 
<0qbD<q crn^c 393 417

AL rb Aa.rJ<n^>c
«Pc-C>o 106 819

$13,693 $19,309

AL J3<rflPq P0b dc <lDqbD<]q LC Lp’ O- b AL ^a-h
PjQ.A<r. O^DO^nCPPPP $612,000 (1983
-r - $716,000) mpbPLPc<Dqio<pna-b <i'rpa-b 
a1- j3o-b o^oo^nvoo- <i'rpnnjc <ilLj
AaP-d^n0 c Ab j^bpn'r o-.

O'O^-O0 baCt>< KLIo-' , <AjCll
<jp<r'vn<'b'b^r<: 1996-j npjj
TD^pn'bnJrc 7.5->srb

525467
102,307 90,675

240 240
A' j>J L'o. <Pr'tC>^!n $102,067 $ 90,435
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8. o^nrwfY «p'rc 10, <p<:bD<ipnc->pnr^L^yc
OPCXh

APeA^bpo- 15 C:bPc
[> 3i-J 3i-J

1983
($000’s) ($000’s)

A^baAb'^n^ <IP^':bCt>Pf,lc $ 5,247 $ 5,891
A'rqpnya ^b npn'ra ^ 1,214 1,554
Ab jAc So.^drt'-o 576 590

AcLPPi^n^bpn^11 384 319
Dst>Lnc npAc 227 252
V3T>P^C 164 296
SaI’bd|A)C Pab dt'rc 146 206
OP^COPclTD (<IPc-C[>P) 99 (136)
bnL^c <pcr<:bc>^n'rc 66 121
<1PTC 45

$ 8,168
12

$ 9,105

(A) AL oc-HM ^<lb dc ^ ^ AV A'ro-b <Lj
<p'rao-b Abj<;'d<a-b o^zxiv lc <iTPnnj
Ct»'L^P^rb cr<]<;bJrc Odcr'L :

1985-r
1986^r
1987- r
1988- r
1989- r
1990- 1991-r

( OSTa C^c 0C )
$ 714

688 
687 
436 
409 
5 27

$ 3,461

<prpnnjc nn^VL'r^b <pc Dri<ipnb sr1^
<ii>cLa>pn'ra cx'r^j cAilb c< opDa-- 
^SOc-V CP" o.t:b><:b <D<;bD<]Pn>< >'lts>c .

9, PPb Dcrb So.^c , bLPhc Dc^C>Pc
<L <ptc <]pc-i;ba>r<i^c A^diTbPrio-0

OPX
APerA^bper 15 Cqb^c
l> 31-J llP 31-J

1984
($000’s) ($000’s)

<1bPb"^b Aa>[>r<]^c $1,021 $ 706
<)b PbC-CLb 357 387
So-McA or-w bao_<’bDc 211 215
Xo'uin SaS^ibrpic10 1,589 1,308

(A) llP 31, 1984-r o.c.C>c tPOPP^
Ab J A<la-b Ct>b <c <] P r o.b'<:bC'L $ ?, 600,000. 
bo-C^ AL JC-PIP5 P<IV--DC A^'L <!Personjj
$693, ooo-jc np^j oD^DOPrirc.'^^ 
<r<lb d'La-b $237,000 .<rb .

Aq od bo.C[>< AL J3C-fTMA a-c 566 535
l>(T:briCl>Pc 1,023 773

a' rvqb al oCpnc
A Pc DAo-c Sab-^
A<lcrb CI>cr'rc Dc Sai^Obo-n^C
Ahjc-ri^0 ScL^dnh stc 
<ipyc

2,002
323
226
178
351

1,167
502
296
204

1,795
$4,103 $4,737
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